This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:304204-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML

Slovenia-Ljubljana: The provision of maintenance and development services for the websites of the Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators 2014/S 172-304204

Corrigendum

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 19.7.2014, 2014/S 137-245114)

Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators, Trg republike 3, SI-1000Ljubljana, SLOVENIA. Contact: Igor Hacin. Tel. +386 82053400. Fax +386 82053413. E-mail: acer-op-do-03-2014@acer.europa.eu

Instead of

IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate:

11.9.2014 (16:00).

IV.3.8) Conditions for opening of tenders:

18.9.2014 (12:00).

Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators, Trg republike 3/VI floor, SI-1000 Ljubljana, SLOVENIA.

Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders: no.

Read

IV.3.4) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate:

1.10.2014 (16:00).

IV.3.8) Conditions for opening of tenders:

8.10.2014 (12:00).

Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators, Trg republike 3/XII floor, SI-1000 Ljubljana, SLOVENIA.

Persons authorised to be present at the opening of tenders: yes.

Additional information about authorised persons and opening procedure:

Tenderers wishing to attend the opening session must send an e-mail to acer-op-do-03-2014@acer.europa.eu at least 48 hours before the day of opening, quoting the reference number of this tender.

A maximum of 1 representative per tenderer may attend the opening session and their participation will be restricted to an observer role. This representative should give evidence of his legal capacity for attending the opening session (legal representative of the company or person having delegation of power) and should present his/her ID card or passport. Tenderers are hereby advised that a notice of correction to the instructions to tenderers will be available.